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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 10/14/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: Complainant alleges that officers conspired with his landlord to remove him from his rental room and cover up a theft and fraud related to his missing or stolen belongings.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Undermine Public Trust - 10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of Ontario.



Neglect To Do Duty - 19 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of Ontario.
	Decision and Reasons: RO2 attended, stood by and assisted the complainant with removing their property. RO2 had no apparent relationship or knowledge of any of the involved parties. There was no evidence that RO2 was part of a conspiracy against the complainant and did not act in a manner that would undermine the public trust.



RO3 was assigned to investigate the subsequent fraud and theft report that arose following the complainant's removal. RO3 took appropriate investigative actions, documented the actions in their notebook and authored the appropriate reports outlining the actions and results of their investigation.



There was no evidence to support that RO3 neglected their duties or was part of a conspiracy against the complainant.


